Undergraduate Traditional Student Retention, Persistence, & Completion
Full-Time Students (Federal Cohort)
Retention Intervals: First Spring (assumes Fall start), 2nd Fall, 3rd Fall, 4th Fall, 5th Fall, & 6th Fall
Completion: Using a Federal 6-Year time window

Time
First Spring

Second Fall

Third Fall

Category
Left
Retained
Total Cohort
Rate

Left
Retained
Total Cohort
Rate

Left
Retained
Total Cohort
Rate

Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007

30 38 26
31 31 34
61 69 60
50.8% 44.9% 56.7%
40 48 33
21 21 27
61 69 60
34.4% 30.4% 45.0%
48 53 43
13 16 17
61 69 60
21.3% 23.2% 28.3%

Fall 2008

Fall 2009

3

11

14
78.6%
5

9

14
64.3%

Fall 2010

5

12

17
70.6%
7

10

17
58.8%

Fall 2011

1
6
7
85.7%

Fall 2012

6
6
100.0%

INTERNATIONAL NFY STUDENTS

Fall 2013

4
5
9
55.6%
4
5
9
55.6%

Fall 2014

6

14

20
70.0%
8

12

20
60.0%

Fall 2015

Fall 2016

Fall 2017

Fall 2018

Fall 2019 Fall 20
1
6 2
7 2

57.1% 100.0%

Totals/Avg.

220
309
529
58.4%
308
221
529
41.8%
354
174
528
33.0%

Fifth Fall

Sixth Fall

Left
Retained
Total Cohort
Rate

Left
Retained
Total Cohort
Rate

Left
Graduated
Total Cohort
Rate

56 64 55

5 5 5

61 69 60
8.2% 7.2% 8.3%
60 69 56

1 4

61 69 60
1.6% 0.0% 6.7%

30.0%

27.5%

28.6%

33.3%

7
2
9
22.2%

44.4%

14

20
30.0%

57.9%

32

40
20.0%

57

64
10.9%

12.8%
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